Covington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

School: Covington Catholic | Class: 5A District: 5
Head Coach: | Edward Eviston Superintendent: | Mike Clines
Work Phone: | (859)491-2247 Principal: | Bob Rowe
FAX: | (859)448-2242 Athletic Director: | Tony Bacigalupo
Mascot Name: | Colonels Enrollment: | 592
School Colors: | Royal Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: | Chris Unkraut

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Sam Beiting

Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Terry Brown

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Tyler Gross
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Ashley J Moser, Sr.

Assistant Coaches Assistant Coach: Brandon Myles

& Support Staff: Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Ben P Patenaude
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Lynn Ray
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Lee Teegarden
Assistant Coach: Bryson A Warner
Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Other Class
55 55 Marco Alcantara 5'6" 140 Soph.
58 58 Zachary Allen 51" 135 Junior
25 25 Sean Ballow 5'10" 140 Junior
95 95 Lucas Bessler 5'8" 122 Soph.
Jerdeslee Bisente 5'6" 213 Junior
50 50 Carter Black 6'2" 280 Senior
20 20 Jackson Blank 5'11" 159 Senior
42 42  Michael Boydston 5'10" 154 Junior
4 4 David Brunson 5'6" 150 Junior
39 39 Ryan Cain 6' 6Y2" 129 Soph.
80 80 Zac Coburn 6' 2" 184 Senior
13 13 Jack Coldiron 6' 3" 210 Senior
54 54  Benjamin Dickhaus 511" 152 Soph.
7 77 Peyton Dietz 5'9" 226 Fresh.
27 27 Theodore Drees 510" 134 Soph.
Spencer Eiting 5'10" Junior
74 74  Samuel Epplen 5'10%" 186 Fresh.
66 66 Brennan Etler 6'0" 235 Senior
24 24 Daniel Felix 5'10" 175 Junior
6 6 Sam France 6'0" 153 Soph.
19 19 Nick Gettelfinger 59" 145 Junior
38 38 David Gronotte 5'10" 145 Soph.
51 51 Ross Halverstadt 5'11%" 205 Senior
63 63  Willian Hemmer 6' 02" 203 Senior
53 53 Matthew Henn 5'10" 150 Soph.
82 82 Jackson Hodge 5' 8" 138 Soph.
28 28 Adam Holtz 6'0" 170 Fresh.
48 48  Ashton Isler 57" 149 Soph.
5 5 Caleb Jacob 6' 2" 193 Soph.
56 56 Kenneth Janiszewski 59" 200 Soph.
78 78 Lucas Jones 6'3" 255 Junior
30 30 Ethan Kennedy 5'8" 165 Senior
15 15 Nick Koenig 5'11" 136 Senior
86 86 John Lawrie 6'3" 181 Junior
83 83 Avery Logan 511" 152 Junior
64 64 Aidan Mahaney 5' 845" 225 Soph.
26 26 Peter Maier 59" 136 Junior
57 57 Carter Martin 5'11%" 189 Junior
87 87 Michael Mayer 6'6" 235 Junior
2 2 Casey McGinness 5'10" 185 Senior
60 60 Liam Merkle 5'10" 187 Senior
23 23 Andrew Molique 6'2" 183 Junior
62 62 Kane Morris 5' 8%5" 201 Soph.
70 70 Santiago Murrer 5'5" 187 Soph.
22 22 Owen Nally 5' 8%%" 162 Soph.
93 93 Evan Noyes 5'0" 100 Soph.
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Covington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)

Jersey
Home Away
40 40
72 72
18 18
29 29
46 46
85 85
12 12
76 76
49 49
34 34
36 36
37 37
9 9
8 8
7 7
14 14
33 33
17 17
35 35
91 91
41 41
59 59
45 45
65 65
88 88
3 3
79 79
16 16
44 44
11 11
47 a7
99 99
43 43
31 31

Name

Conner Peak
John Pitstick
Noah Powers
Jack Raisbeck
Hunter Ransom
Ethan Reardon
Richard Reusch
Peter Rice

Seth Risley
Isaiah Roedig
Brett Rottinghaus
Rob Sandfoss
Ryan Schneider
Kenneth Schreiber
John Schuh
James Schwartz
Andrew Shelton
William Shields
Jacob Shriver
Jacob Shumate
Charlie Sora
Jackson Sora
Jadon Stava
Luke Stegman
David Sullivan
Duncan Summe
Joshua Summe
Luke Summe
Matthew Thaman
Michael Thelen
Jake Thieman
Trevor Wilson
Dallas Wirth
Luke Zimmerman

Position
Ht. Wi. Offensive Defensive
5'9" 142
6'3" 198
6'0" 165
5' 8v5" 173
5 7v%" 121
6' 414" 168
5' 9" 182
6'0" 157
6' 1" 176
57" 122
5' 8%2" 140
5' 8" 150
58" 145
5' 9" 145
5 7%" 142
511" 148
59" 162
5'10" 142
5'10" 190
6'1" 215
511" 146
511" 216
51" 150
57 149
6' 0" 180
511" 152
6' 3" 185
6' 1" 182
5'8" 156
6' 0" 195
511" 165
6' 1" 195
5'10" 160
57" 139

Other

Class
Fresh.
Junior
Junior
Junior
Soph.
Soph.
Senior
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Fresh.
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Fresh.
Soph.
Fresh.
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Fresh.
Fresh.
Junior
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Covington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

School: Covington Catholic | Class: 5A District: 5
Head Coach: | Edward Eviston Superintendent: | Mike Clines
Work Phone: | (859)491-2247 Principal: | Bob Rowe
FAX: | (859)448-2242 Athletic Director: | Tony Bacigalupo
Mascot Name: | Colonels Enrollment: | 592
School Colors: | Royal Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: | Chris Unkraut

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Sam Beiting

Assistant Coach (Defensive Coordinator): Terry Brown

Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Tyler Gross
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Ashley J Moser, Sr.

Assistant Coaches Assistant Coach: Brandon Myles

& Support Staff: Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Ben P Patenaude
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Lynn Ray
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Lee Teegarden
Assistant Coach: Bryson A Warner
Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Other Class
Spencer Eiting 5'10" Junior
Jerdeslee Bisente 5'6" 213 Junior
2 2 Casey McGinness 5'10" 185 Senior
3 3 Duncan Summe 511" 152 Senior
4 4 David Brunson 5'6" 150 Junior
5 5 Caleb Jacob 6'2" 193 Soph.
6 6 Sam France 6'0" 153 Soph.
7 7 John Schuh 5' 7%%" 142 Senior
8 8 Kenneth Schreiber 5' 9" 145 Junior
9 9 Ryan Schneider 5'8" 145 Soph.
11 11 Michael Thelen 6'0" 195 Junior
12 12 Richard Reusch 59" 182 Senior
13 13 Jack Coldiron 6' 3" 210 Senior
14 14  James Schwartz 511" 148 Junior
15 15 Nick Koenig 511" 136 Senior
16 16 Luke Summe 6'1" 182 Senior
17 17  William Shields 5'10" 142 Soph.
18 18 Noah Powers 6'0" 165 Junior
19 19 Nick Gettelfinger 59" 145 Junior
20 20 Jackson Blank 5'11" 159 Senior
22 22 Owen Nally 5' 845" 162 Soph.
23 23 Andrew Molique 6' 2" 183 Junior
24 24 Daniel Felix 5'10" 175 Junior
25 25 Sean Ballow 5'10" 140 Junior
26 26 Peter Maier 59" 136 Junior
27 27 Theodore Drees 5'10" 134 Soph.
28 28 Adam Holtz 6'0" 170 Fresh.
29 29 Jack Raisbeck 5' 8%5" 173 Junior
30 30 Ethan Kennedy 5'8" 165 Senior
31 31 Luke Zimmerman 57" 139 Junior
33 33 Andrew Shelton 5'9" 162 Senior
34 34 Isaiah Roedig 57" 122 Soph.
35 35 Jacob Shriver 5'10" 190 Senior
36 36 Brett Rottinghaus 5' 845" 140 Soph.
37 37 Rob Sandfoss 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
38 38 David Gronotte 5'10" 145 Soph.
39 39 Ryan Cain 6' 6Y2" 129 Soph.
40 40 Conner Peak 59" 142 Fresh.
41 41 Charlie Sora 5'11" 146 Soph.
42 42  Michael Boydston 5'10" 154 Junior
43 43 Dallas Wirth 5'10" 160 Fresh.
44 44  Matthew Thaman 58" 156 Junior
45 45 Jadon Stava 51" 150 Fresh.
46 46  Hunter Ransom 5' 7%4" 121 Soph.
47 47  Jake Thieman 511" 165 Senior
48 48 Ashton Isler 57" 149 Soph.
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Covington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)

Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive  Other Class
49 49  Seth Risley 6'1" 176 Soph.
50 50 Carter Black 6'2" 280 Senior
51 51 Ross Halverstadt 5'11%%" 205 Senior
53 53 Matthew Henn 5'10" 150 Soph.
54 54  Benjamin Dickhaus 5'11" 152 Soph.
55 55 Marco Alcantara 5'6" 140 Soph.
56 56 Kenneth Janiszewski 59" 200 Soph.
57 57 Carter Martin 5'11%" 189 Junior
58 58 Zachary Allen 51" 135 Junior
59 59 Jackson Sora 5'11" 216 Senior
60 60 Liam Merkle 5'10" 187 Senior
62 62 Kane Morris 5' 8%%" 201 Soph.
63 63  Willian Hemmer 6' 0%2" 203 Senior
64 64 Aidan Mahaney 5' 814" 225 Soph.
65 65 Luke Stegman 57" 149 Soph.
66 66 Brennan Etler 6'0" 235 Senior
70 70 Santiago Murrer 5'5" 187 Soph.
72 72 John Pitstick 6' 3" 198 Junior
74 74 Samuel Epplen 5'10%" 186 Fresh.
76 76 Peter Rice 6'0" 157 Soph.
7 77 Peyton Dietz 5'9" 226 Fresh.
78 78 Lucas Jones 6' 3" 255 Junior
79 79 Joshua Summe 6' 3" 185 Soph.
80 80 Zac Coburn 6'2" 184 Senior
82 82 Jackson Hodge 5'8" 138 Soph.
83 83 Avery Logan 511" 152 Junior
85 85 Ethan Reardon 6' 4v2" 168 Soph.
86 86 John Lawrie 6'3" 181 Junior
87 87 Michael Mayer 6'6" 235 Junior
88 88 David Sullivan 6'0" 180 Fresh.
91 91 Jacob Shumate 6'1" 215 Senior
93 93 Evan Noyes 50" 100 Soph.
95 95 Lucas Bessler 5'8" 122 Soph.
99 99 Trevor Wilson 6'1" 195 Fresh.
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